X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 28 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
01.11.2025-17:12 Results Finals
Latvian record 25.58 NIKITINA Gabriela LAT Glasgow (GBR) 03.08.2018

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank

Final A
1.

No aMLN

8.

Final B

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

BAZANOVA Ksenia

OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika

EMBREKTE Zane
ANCANE Marta Eliza
STRAZDINA Emilija
RINK Delia
ANSPOKA Anete
SIDLOVSKA Evelina

GOLIKOVA Arina
SAIDA Katrina
KRAVALE Kamilla
SEPP Meribell
ZARINA Arella
ASARE Emma Tereze
SIRJAJEVA Arina
UPENIECE Marta

YB

09
08
96
07
08
10
09
07

08
06
13
10
07
07
06
07

Tuk

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Rigas Kipsalas PK
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Valmieras SS
Spordiklubi Fortuna
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Daugavpils SS

PK Ogre

RSS Ridzene
Daugavpils SS
Spordiklubi Fortuna
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jurmalas SS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS

RT

+0.72
+0.68
+0.76
+0.77
+0.73
+0.67
+0.70
+0.75

+0.75
+0.74
+0.73
+0.72
+0.65
+0.69
+0.71
+0.71

Time

26.22
26.83
26.95
27.36
2741
27.86
28.02
28.24

28.13
28.17
28.54
28.64
28.74
2881
28.87
20.11

Pts

730
681
672
642
639
608
598
584

591
588
566
560
554
550
546
533

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia
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