

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 28 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
01.11.2025 - 17:12 Results Finals

Latvian record 25.58 NIKITINA Gabriela LAT Glasgow (GBR) 03.08.2018

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank	YB	RT	Time	Pts	
Final A					
1.	BAZANOVA Ksenia	09 Tuk	+0.72	26.22	730
2.	OVSIAANNIKOVA Veronika	08 RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.68	26.83	681
3.	EMBREKTE Zane	96 Rigas Kipsalas PK	+0.76	26.95	672
4.	ANCANE Marta Eliza	07 RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.77	27.36	642
5.	STRAZDINA Emilija	08 Valmieras SS	+0.73	27.41	639
6.	RINK Delia	10 Spordiklubi Fortuna	+0.67	27.86	608
7.	ANSPOKA Anete	09 Ujumise Spordiklubi	+0.70	28.02	598
8.	SIDLOVSKA Evelina	07 Daugavpils SS	+0.75	28.24	584
Final B					
9.	GOLIKOVA Arina	08 PK Ogre	+0.75	28.13	591
10.	SAIDA Katrina	06 RSS Ridzene	+0.74	28.17	588
11.	KRAVALE Kamilla	13 Daugavpils SS	+0.73	28.54	566
12.	SEPP Meribell	10 Spordiklubi Fortuna	+0.72	28.64	560
13.	ZARINA Arella	07 RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.65	28.74	554
14.	ASARE Emma Tereze	07 Jurmalas SS	+0.69	28.81	550
15.	SIRJAJEVA Arina	06 RSS Ridzene-DSN	+0.71	28.87	546
16.	UPENIECE Marta	07 Jelgavas SPS	+0.71	29.11	533